ORDINANCE NO. 992

AN ORDINANCE SELLING REAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE INDUSTRIAL PARK

The people of the City of Prineville ordain as follows:

Section 1. The City of Prineville shall sell to Robert Milligan Parcel 1 of Partition Plat No. 1992-23 according to the Partition Plat filed December 11, 1992 as MF No. 106855, Partition Records of Crook County, Oregon.

Section 2. The City of Prineville shall sell to Allen B. Kvarme Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1992-23 according to the Partition Plat filed December 11, 1992 as MF No. 106855, Partition Records of Crook County, Oregon.

Section 3. The consideration paid for both parcels will be \$500.00 plus all expenses of the closing of the sale.

<u>Section 4</u>. As additional consideration, the persons receiving the above-described properties shall execute a consent in a form similar to that attached as Exhibit A.

Passed by the City Council this 9th day of February, 1993.

Approved by the mayor this 9th day of February, 1993.

1 A

Todd M. Vallie, Mayor

City Administrator

CONSENT TO ANNEXATION / AGREEMENT NOT TO CONTEST ANNEXATION

property to the undersigned,	ty of Prineville selling real
successors and assigns will not annex the following described r Prineville. We further consent	oppose in any manner, attempts to eal property into the City of to the annexation of the follow-City of Prineville, and will sign sires so that the following
The real property is in Cr as:	ook County, Oregon, and described
STATE OF OREGON)) ss. County of Crook)	
Personally appeared the ab	
instrument to be volunt day of, 1993.	ary act and deed, before me this
	otary Public for Oregon Y Commission Expires: